

## **RECEIVED**

1:34 pm, Jul 11, 2007

Alameda County Environmental Health 5900 Hollis Street, Suite A, Emeryville, California 94608 Telephone: 510·420·0700 Facsimile: 510·420·9170 www.CRAworld.com

July 6, 2007

Mr. John Rigter Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department 3560 Nevada St. Pleasanton, California 94566

Re:

**UST Unauthorized Release Report** 

Former Standard Oil Service Station #30-7233

2259 First St.

Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Rigter,

On behalf of Chevron Environmental Management Company (Chevron), Conestoga-Rovers & Associates (CRA) is submitting this underground storage tank (UST) unauthorized release (leak)/contamination site report resulting from the removal of two orphan USTs located beneath Mills Square Park in Livermore, California.

An additional UST unauthorized release (leak)/contamination site report was submitted by the City of Livermore on September 21, 2005. The city located and removed an orphan UST from beneath the sidewalk adjacent to Mills Square Park and we believe that the two cases are connected to the former Standard Oil station located at 2259 First Street, Livermore, CA, now Mills Square Park.

Thank you for your assistance with this project. Please call Charlotte Evans at (510) 420-3351 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates

Charlotte Evans

Attachments:

A – Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report

cc:

Mr. Satya Sinha, Chevron EMC, P.O. Box 6012, San Ramon, CA 94583

Mr. Jerry Wickham, ACEHS, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250, Alameda,

CA 94502

I:\Chevron\307233 Livermore\2007 Tank Pull\30-7233 URF Letter.doc



## **ATTACHMENT A**

Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)/ CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT					
EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES REPORT BEEN FILED?  ☐ Yes ☑ Yes ☑ No			FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PERSUANT TO SECTION 25180.7 OF		
REPORT DATE CASE #			THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.		
6/27/2007			SIGNED DATE		
EPORTE		ONE	420-3344	SIGNATURE	Well
	REPRESENTING  ☐ LOCAL AGENCY ☐ REGIONAL BOARD  X OWNER/OPERATOR ☐ OTHER		CONESTOGA-ROUERS & ASSOCIATES		
	ADDRESS 5900 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE A.		EMERYUILLE CA 946		A 94608
RESPONSIBLE PARTY	NAME CHEVRON ENVIRONMENTAL				PHONESATYA SINHA
	MANAGEMENT COMPANY UNknown				925-842-9876
	GOOI BOLINGER CANYON ROAD	SAN RAMON CA 94583			
SITE LOCATION	FORMER STANDARD OIL #30-7233  OPERATOR  OPERATOR				
	ADDRESS  2259 FIRST STREET  LIVERMORE ALAMEDA 94550  STREET  COUNTY ZIP				
	CROSS STREET LIVERMORE AVENUE				
IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES	LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME PHONE				
	Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department - John Rigter 1925-454-2357				
	SFERWACE  510-622-2300				
SUBSTANCES	(1) NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)				
	00 k 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
	🔲 Unknown				
DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT	DATE DISCOVERED  HOW DISCOVERED  Tank Test  Tank Removal  Nuisance Conditions  Inventory Control  Subsurface Monitoring  Other				
	DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN  METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)  METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)  METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)				
	HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED?		n		
	☑ Yes ☐ No IF YES, DATE 06/20/2007	Repair Piping			
SOURCE/ CAUSE	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)				
Nos S	☑ Tank Leak ☐ Piping Leak ☐ Unknown ☐ Other ☐ Overfill ☐ Corrosion ☐ Rupture/Failure ☑ Unknown ☐ Spill ☐ Other				
CASE	CHECK ONE ONLY  Undetermined Soil Only Groundwater Drinking Water - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)				
CURRENT	CHECK ONE ONLY  One Continuous Case Closed (Cleanup Completed or Unnecessary)  Case Closed (Cleanup Completed or Unnecessary)				
	☐ Remediation Plan ☐ Post Cleanup Monitoring in Progress ☐ Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted ☐ Cleanup Underway ☐ Preliminary Site Assessment Underway				
<b>4</b> _	CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S)  Cap Site (CD)  Excavate & Treat (ET)  Treatment at Hookup (HU)  Other Site Access Ment				
REMEDIA	☐ Contamination Barrier (CB)				
NTS					
COMMENTS	A previous URF was submitted by the City of Livermore on 09/21/05 for an orphan tank found in the vicinity. We believe the tanks are connected and want to clarify the owner of the previous excavated orphan tank.				